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EEFUR TH 	T[ AL AJ!11' ISIF ,ATI\JE Th IEUNAL 
DAWfl AL fl E 

iTEJ THIE Ti 25th JAY rr EPTEMcEF, 1937 

Prt'nt : Hori'ble Sij P.Erjfljv;.n 	 'rnbr (A) 

Hcnftle 5i Ch.Rrn.kri!hn F.ao 	f1rntr (J) 

ArLICTIcNL,. 47J87(F) 

R.o, 
j.1C.2545, I CIOE5 Fcd, 
G-nhi NLc. :.I , 
FLnL1y...  

ri 1I: Ac.hr  

, E. 

Chi.f Pronn1 Of?icr 1q), 
P r cinru1 Brznch, 
5cuthrn ily, 
Mrz - 3. 

Diviin-1 Ri1wy iinrr, 
Suthorn Rc±11 7y5, 
Mh..nic1 8rnch, 
r1y5Or. 	 ... 	 kEFonnts 

(, IL 

VI'( ri i-.-Srirrçith 	... 	dvcct ) 

This . 1jction h 	ccrn U: b1'Lre thw Triun-1 

tLy. Hon'tle Sri Ch.F 	rihn R, Mrnbir (J) mzAu th 

fL1luJinc : 

Th 	a i. i licnt 	cinted 	Luc VhaLsj 

in the My.'crc ii.'Jiicn of the 5uthrn F::.ilw3y cn 13.5.1958. 

Durinc 19849  he ws woikinç Ls Lco F,h1ai at Aijr. 

He did nt rrt for duty &n 24.4.1994 anJ cintinud to 

rrnin aLsnt threftr. It i5 crnn cround that h 

did nut 	ly fc.r 	rir tr. the eriod of his a5ne. 

ThL authoritiu uitd till 3.3.1934 cnd when they found 

th. he had not re 	ted fur duty till that day, and had 

nt 	for 1cve, a mmurndum ws iuid to th 
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licLint cn 11,3.1)34, by tho 3jVjjofl.-1 F1cchc1fljc1l 

nrjnc2r, 	whrifl it w 	i cj pcsed to h. id Lin 

	

enquiry if aint him unlor iulu 	f th Fi1u.y 5cr:nt5 

ici line nd i:i) Fule, 19 B. Th 	hrcc in 

rtt cf which tho enquiry ui-- t12 te held, rd 

ttTht E'ii 1.F.S thr-m- 	whil9 

functicninc 	Lce Ihcli, ha 

..minitt 	mic:nJuCt in tht h w 
bcntinc f;.m duty cntjnucu1y 

frm 24.4.1fl4 cnw~,rds wit hcut 

miifl ct 	ncti.n (- f JU~!VL frm th 

CL.m.Jtent uthrity.' 

Thus th-, 	sri 	 F. 
hi f:jld tc m mt in dcveticn tv duty 

theroby 	ntrivne'J Lul 31 )ii) 
c?Filway Setvics I £.cnduct ) Rules, 

The st Lurnont ? j ruttj5 n ite tht the E ljcnt 

h 	filed tc mz.Jnt:in runtu.litY in c-tt ~3nd,--- ncs end had, 

cn hi cwn ac rd, rnined -tscnt from duty uithcut 

ermisic' or sc nrtiLn ?Lm tha cmtnt auth- 

rity. This w 	sttec4 to cc;ntitute t:ilur2 to rn in- 

t:in dvction to duty 	c.noquontly oontri\iontic)n 

of rule 3 	(ii) of the i. j1uJy 5erVicE . Cenduct ) 

Rules, 	t.. 

2. 	The 	lient sent hi t1y to this memo. 

by lett:r 	ted 3.7.1934. in this letter, he Et ~A ecd  

thzt he tIE:d ieeivd infcrm tin on the nicht of 

23.4.84 tht the ccnditicn of his wiV, 	tient of 

asthm., hid worsened. His wife us in 	ndyi t thet 

time. On his arrival lct Mndyi, he took her to a dorter 

and she WS under continucius treutment thereafter. 

Since th:re w,s nobody to leek eftr her, h2 hd t 
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rern..in zt Mnyi till the tIEtmont w,.s co litrJ. That 

w- why h@ ws 9bliC'Cd to Le h:nt frcm duty from 24.4.1934 

to 23.5.1j.4, He rumiod tht no such irxciu1rjtjo 

would oecur in future 3nd bcri " to be vxcusd for this 

tjrni." He ii1sw racucsteJ tht -th 	.eijd of bnce Es 

tit 	1El:V: 

3. 	ftr icojVjn th3 E.rarOj:i r"lv of thi 

	

1icnt, the Jivisicnl 	ch3nic1 :nrinLr, 1yore, 

, oint 	n 1ncuiry Lfficr in tho 	t5C;fl cf o 	rtjn 

i:.. Sri r. yn 	o fixH th 	of 

hrinc in conncticn with the enquiry on 23.3.1904. 

On th3t. 	the Inquiry Lfficor quastiond thv 	li— 

cnt. Ffrrint. to th3 ch$rc—Oht cjvon to the 	Fll— 

cc-nt 	ackncwledced on 24.5.194, th Inquiry Officer 

aki th 	lic.nt wh3t h2 h.d t 	y. The 	.3licnt 

ilied - 	 • 	1 cct th 	h:rc E lil1.i 	cinst 

my unouthorio ibsnco without prior pormissic1 	snc— 

tion of lio by the oomtent authority d!t ~il2d in the 

chro 	unconcit n.11y.' 	Tho Inquiry Lfficr oain 

akod him if h2 was awLi5 of th 	nuquonca of unauthu— 

I1SBi 	:nOCc without rjor p Tmjsicn 01 2nctin or 

1—,Lve from the ccmtnt authority to which the answor 

of' thu iliint ws - 'Yo. I om fully aware of the 

consequncec cf un3:uthoIjs 	without f,riGr 

termieion or s.nction of lecva by the cc'mretent zutherity." 

ftr rcordjni the questions 	er1&wre in Ençlih, the 

Incuiry Cfficor rcordd a further note t3tinr that what 

he had recored had ben read over and translat 	into 

O~~ 
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nr 	and 	cetd 	' true ty th- Hlj-flt :nd bclaw 

this note, the 	lic.-nt also a 	his. sirniture. 

Therucn thu Inquiry Cffitor rzorded his fjir1L to 

th ;rroct tht the th;rce had been pivvwd L-couse it 

had Lan aoc-tcd by the p1ltnt. Cn the taFAE,  of 

this re:cit, the discilin:Ty zuthcrity namely the  

Divisional 11uthanicl Encin-r, ilysura, asssd an orr 

im, csint th 	enalty of 	mval from service on the 

licnt. The s,id order which W:'  raed on 2.10.1d014 

waS duly ocrnmunicctad to th 	lic._nt. 

4. 	Tha 	1irc.nt filJ 	apeal aajnst tha 

afcieeaid order jrnrcsin the .eria1ty of rmcval from set— 

vice in hiT). 	In this aedl d.td 23.1i.1,tT4, h. cave an 

entirely differ Bnt cx lnatic,n 1'.r his A&nnce fi on duty 

fran' 24.4.134 t 2.6.1984frc9 tne cne ho hd c.jJen in 

his r1y Jtad 3.7.134 to th memo of chr. He uaa 

sufcrinc from -cut2 	dyscntry an was undur the 

tr 	t na it f 	ctur, Dr 	M.D. 	hyician an' 

cz;j 	L? Myoro. Sinoo his transfer to. Arsikerr, 

he h.J not cot any cccmmodtion nd h.i therafare to 

live Ln the .latfurm ox usd L 	inclement oathei, 

hycienic 	hai dave- food which w. s not 	 nd so eat mr hotal 

-- lund a ctcT)._ch uLsat 	fo 	which he us takinc 	traatmcnt 

' at 	Aisikaro. His pa:ents—in—lau, 	wh; 	cume from Mz7indya 

to seeo him, found him unable to move and took him to 

Mysere foi 	treatment unier Jr. 	Pal and he w.s under his 

tietrnent frem 24.4.1E34 to 22.6.1I84. Fic was &ppendinc 

a cey of a certificate issued by Dr. Paj dat€d 21.).1934 

in euport of his statement. His parents—in—law, not 
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being uJc.rb cf the ri1way ru1e, did not inform the nr5t 

rdilw.:y dccti of his ct.n Jjtjon -ind hn hrnif 	in n. 

conjjtn to it or mcv 	cuo cf exh.u5tjn. 	hn he 

Iuiic:J duty on 23.6.1934, h 	th m:iic1 ortifi— 

cto t tha icc 	but thtj 17ttr wt.u1d not ac t it. 

Th In:uiry Of'f'ic::r :n: Lhe 	lin.ry uthoIity h 

not c:r 	tt. ro intL th raon for hj aLEtn 	without 

from 	 jhLn ho ir 	Lfr Lh Inquiry 

Offic.i that he h 	rine unauthóried1y a t.sent with— 

cut rrior 	rmiionr snctjon c-f li;-_va from thB ocrn;'— 

tent authority, wht h mant ti'.y uj_-F th..t hw 	ro— 

main..d aLnt withut ..iiur 	rmics-Hn. H did not untI- 

stand tho rnocinc of the wr 	rjud' • He hd 

ru-E- uw_d duty on 23..1o34, the ohrc..chcot wa 	Yved on 

him on 24.5.t.)34, the enquiry 	m1ti on 23..14 

tho cn11ky o:dr iud on 5.1J.'I34 indiotinf unJu 

on tha pLrt of tho :uthcriti' 	t. "huid in (!Ut 

-i thrfor 	1id that tho ) -unihrnunt L 	,ut ajda Einc 

hi 	nc frm duty u 	for L10,L11 ro- nrn1 ill— 

fli.E, thouch h h 	riot corn: li..d with th mic1 1ttdn— 

dnc ru1. 	c-f' th Ici1wy. 	Ho 1oo 1rd 	tht tho 

onity irn. aod on him o 	oxcivo in th citcu;tanc 

of tho ce. 

5. 	Tho 	oi1ot authority, Viz. Tho Diwiiono1 

t.ai1uy fLnr- or, Southrn 	ilway, rnyE-oro ft_r CLflEi3EiflC 

th ccntunto of the .1icont 	c._1, aod an order 

otd 17.1.135 rujetinc th 	Le1. Jhilo cin 	o, h 

refiiod to thc.t conduot of the a,1ient. The 	1i— 

Cdflt hdd Le an 	ent fr:rn duty on 12 seorote ooion 

~Iv 



tJw9n 1.0.1 	in 14.7.933 fr which djsti1iflry 

cticn ft. d tm , n jniLit.ec  Ln djffcL'Ent d.tc 	nd ; unichmnt 

Wd br aw:rdd A hin cn 1j cr.Wiunr , which ti.nzited 

of withh idinc of int;rnint: and ruttin cf pay. Ccn51— 

d2rin thi, th 	. 	il_te authiity 	.n1u'—"thIe 

wp~', jr to to nt rean what 	vaI te shu any cc:n:id_itir'fl 

when h WE nt m-ndd hi: w,E at any tim in site c.f' 

,11udic unihrnunt inL.......r hia uiauth;ri':.d a 

He f'cund no 1..cuna in tha j iccecdin: s cf th anc,uity cnd 

thaietu d4 clinwd to mcdify 01 cnrc1 the runihffl.nt if 

raffi':\J'.i f i u! 	a TV1(tJ. 

7. 	Th: .p iirnt, thr..-ftcI, filay a i.-viaw 

j,i licoLiGn tr the Chif Par:cnnal ifficr, Scuth.rn 

F4i1a , ri 	which w 	dis7LEcd of by the ravi:uin. 

authetity viz. the [unr:•1 	Swuhrn Fi1way, 

Mdr., and tho n.id ijcction w,s eciounic ted tu the 

st, licint b, letter dz.ted 4,9,1083. 	The Gunral 

ner GU arvad th.t the e:rvico rcLrd ef the em, 1ye 

wwy net FAinfactcl& end therfcre the riit service receId 

did net 'jriant eny cons iOrAicn of ahuwinj any mercy. 

Under the cireumstnce, I feul there N no ned Or any 

rndific tin of tQ en ity n1raNy i-i csci H Tr.ftr, 
/ p 

the o,Flicbnt Leems tu have m.ie a number of mercy F aittions 

an 	erentations, but all of tham were rejected. 

3. 	In this CE1ieation, the a1icant wents us 

to set aside order dated 2,11.184 of tha discitlinery 

authority (Annexure i), erder doted 17.1.1985 by the 

epFel1te euthurity (nnexure ) and letter dated 24,9.1936 

by which the order of the reviewin authority viz, the 

General Man:ic1, ecnf'irniinç, the puni5lnst* was enVye 

t. him. 



Sri 	1.rneI sune1 for the -.1i— 

cnt m6do tha fallowinc submisiens : In hiE r'Jply dted 

3.7.184 to t hm mmQ of chiics, th 	.1icnt hzA rqusti 

tht the srjci of L~encu te trsti 	w 1ve. Jithcut 

eci'inr thi5, the autheitis should nct h,~va Fimr,~eded 

with th2 d&sciliniy jiuceedinc s. They rhuul first 

h,ue ducidEd uhthr the. r.Llicwnt hi leia tc his cr2dit 

iand whthi his 	snc fi cm duty CCUI bu djustec 

wrinst such ltJE. Jjthcut 	ssjnc n cidr in tht 

rrd, they should nct hts- :i:ccr-uHsd to im cs pnity. 

The h:.c r.jnst the 	licn 	licini un-uthIiscd 

cncc mwdc nc rcfor..ncs tc 'wilful" wboncs ?rm duty 

which wionc ccnstjtutcd rnjscn:uct wnd us F'unishls. 

For :his, h rlisd on iulc 2112 of \f1um II c? the 

Fuilway :tablishnt Cijt. 	inrt the 	licwnt w 	nct 

ruilty Lf wilfLIl Lonce, h. shuu1 nt hie been unishod. 

Th 	11Criit hjnt L Gicu. J uffici.l, ws nt fmili.r 

with th? disci1 linry rules. Th Tnuiry Cfficr chouli 

hvo s. ccifiewlly wskd him tL fl 	 dcfrc 	sist— 

wnt. 1']ct :inc 	u wmounted ut viclwtiri if ntur1 justic. 

The :i allwto authority, in c;n?irninr th.. un0lty im 

wn th a1:licnt, iiiid on hiF 	cciut. 	if tho 

t cnduct ws to Ve a 	th€ basis c:? F unishmunt, it 

shu1d 	h,is 	ben 	ut. to tho 	L r1icwnt and his wxlanwtjcn 

- sourht b 	fore th 	anolty ws o . For this 	ri 	1 F 

Achar rliod on the dcisj:n of thw Su:rrna Court 	in State 

of 	ysar 	us Mrichc Gewda AIF 194 SC 5w6. 	Thuuçh the 

Inquiry offir had mentiGnA th t the wlicant hd un— 

onditionclly acctod the charce, he did not record a 

arats dosjtj0q of the a licant in this rwrwrd. A 

meli, qustjon ut by the Offirer and answer riven by the 

a. ilicarit tharAc ujF& not sufficient fer this .ur:ose. 



efLir oru- inc thii ruoids wf the res t  tndents, Sri 

ointed out th.t th 	ror cf th. disi 1inary authcrity 

WjthLut 	1jcLticn of min.4 becausu it W,5 

in a cyc1øLyl 	IOfOrrTi. Ffrrinc t u th aft LI 

incc in thu irLrd5 ILduc 	'y i 	ndnt at 

ac. 23, h, cntnio tht thi dicci.linar/ authority 

also h 	jn?luoncul by th u:1int 	cndurt 

in im.ninr the uni:hmnt -n thiE w,,s in violtn cf 

tho dooision of the Su rems' Court in Mnch tud'o c. C. 

Fin:lly, fLr a rn.re  43 3ays' a uno ?ro Jut!, accc:id— 

inc t1. Sri 	.Ari, 	uds;hrnant cf remoJal from surJict 

wac x:1kL. 

10. 	Sri F.J.La ham_ncchI, l. ined ccunc1 for 

te responcknts, Ecut ht to refute Lha ccntcntinE cf Sri 

Th a. lic.nt dji nt a ly for leva jthor 

kfare the 	riod of his ab.onca i.1 	 and the  

quoti..n r;? .inc any ordor cm levo id not arice. 

In res -cnsc to th memo of charw, the zajilicc.nt h d 

rayod tht hic abeence to t.ated z 1c-vo. Tho cues—

ticn tafc:re the disci linary uthctity w-s whthar the 

. J licant ha 	entod himcelf without authority ani that 

wo 	th:: Eujr't mat Ler of the disci1inaiy rocincs 

\nd thro fore cf trotinr tm 	bs3nc as ove dh[r 

t 
the inquiryi not .rir2. The iofernce tc wilful 

bence in ruic 2112 of the FLilw6Y Estakliehrnnt Code 

Jc1urne II was in the context of a railway servant who 

renainod ab:ent after thaexiry of leave rranted to him 

Jilful atsence in such circumstances ws to be trectd 



mbzhijcur. But thit diq net men th.it  1cn€ 	anc 

W1LhLUL 5..neticn, did nt msunt tc coriutt Unecrniflç cf 

ril-y 	 ntinc una1f from duty withcut 

authurisatjcn w 	n 	t cf iniciF1iria which Lmcunted 

tc misconlurt. €-nd us unih1w. The Isence of the 

ward uj1fu1" in th chrs 11ii 	inEt th i 

cnt thrfcr c.nnct txnnort him fcm f.uni!h'Lnt. Th.. 

nim of chr 	c1r1y inic:.ted t th.. 	1icnt tht 

hu cuu1: chcsc ncth-r flcvinnarit srv.nt s 

i-jstnt nd th: Inquiry Cf?ic.I hd a1 	scific11y 

diun tha attentjon cf tha 	11cant tc th 1ct th_t 

hs h 	nit nomintsd .ny dufunce asEitnt : hc did rA3 

in : 1tt.r' dt 	 . j'1)4 	:.iI5d to the 	 3icant 

whsrin h .rLd the 	1ico,nt tc nomint 

gist_nt. Thrfor'c, th 	, licont was c1r1y in— 

frimad of his richttL 	int 	da?n 	sistnt, End 

if h2 c hu s e nt t c ajant onc, it wo not thc fu1t 

thu Inquiry Cfficer or of thi di i:1inory iuthcrity 

th 	iiri1: of nctura1 jutic.. wcia not viol_ted. 

Th. Eq. 11rO ..uthcrity iefeiod to tha 	it conduct Lif 

the 	1:1ir_nt only to 	if zny m:rcy could ho Fhcwn to 

him in tho rnttr of Lenolty. He found tht the a 1icnt'. 

pcct conduct did not riJa 	ny room fr mercy to tcne 	down 

the 	 Th 	thaft which Sri r1.f.Achr puintaO cut 	in 

tha fi1~ cf the dircjFliflary 	uthority rf.rrinc 	to th 

1icantFLEt miconuct, 	w,s ri2ithr hare nor there 

bocsu€ tho 	rdr of the disci1inary authirity which ws 

eventually issued did not contain any reference to such 

fast ccnuct. 	The 	Inquiry C,fficer had secifical1y 	kad 

the a r;licnt z;s to what 	he 	hcd to say obout the chz;rcu  



- 10 - 

levl1d rjnst him and th 	.licint in rç1y hd 

CoC!td the ch.i r r, unccnditjrn-.11y and rccrd.J hj 

sicn.tuie in tkn af such cct-ncL. The Iniui1y C?ficr 

hd tIfli td the enswer into kanna& nd tht w 	else 

ccnfirm 	by the si.neture of the ep1icant. Thie uaE  

no nod to tks e 	rte 	osiion from the 	:licflt 

in this rtid. Cnoe the 	:lioent waE feund ouilty of 

misconduct, it WuU1 net have Lmn itr to retin him 

in Evrvicu. Ey otsentinu himself for a lon tjie, with—

cut any ccrnuniction to his office, much less sanction 

cif lev, Lh arplicent hJ acted in L very indicjlind 

mriner. After  2.J yrs of eorviee, if he chv_d in 

such n indisci1- lind rnn.nner, there ws n, chcice 

for the disci.linry LLitherity but to remove him from 

service en thet is whz.t he dj. This ws nt e fit 

e-se fLi this Tiiunl tr: intrfr with the quEntun of 

iunishmint, 	th :unisient cjnnt ho said to ho rrcsEly 

jrc. crticnte to the chero levolled Irainst the 

ZL rilcant, 

1. 	Je he ccnsidIod th iival contentions very 

crefu!l'. JC d. nt see much 	in thn contention of 

ri 	.i. .Ach.r tht the authorities should first have con— 

jrd the er:1icants ieust for trtinc erjcd of 

enc as. lav 	fore roceedinr with the re -rtmerital 

enquiry. Till the enquiry ws initiated, the a1:licent 

did net arrly for l8ve and therefore the queEtion of 

Fr6ntinc or rejectile his ijrplication for love did not 

arise. If in ie1y to the memo of choices, he couciht 

arijustment of the p2riod of absence c.,inst levc, the 

authrities were uner ne ebliuticn to dwl tljth such 



rcquct ?ist, prticul11y becee it w 	thermtui of 

the zhcnce which 	its1f thn subject f the discili— 

nIy rcc 	Jjnr. 	Je 1i,c dc nct see rnirjt in Sri 

chi's contenticn that Lnly "ii1fu1" L,:cnce is puniEh— 

bnc- f&;r lent. peric. withcut V ijur 	nctien i 

Ej dc I ..ct of jfldjCji1flL conEtitutinc mjcunuct fr 

which iscilin.ry 	Jincs ceuld cieit,inly be initi— 

tcd. Sri L ehrnnChaI h s 61se Lointed out that the 

InuiIy C?ficr hicnEelf rerrindoi the 	Flicant that he 

hu1 a r oint a dfence 	itant. Therefore, the con— 

tenti.n tht the ap r.liczant a . Urcu, J officer, ws nct 

awar of his rjht te 	dnt a Jferio assjstznt 

hs ne marit. Scrutiiisiflc. the crdr of thig zo-,11atc 

authoIity, we tin that reference tc 	t cnuct was 

jndd only to seif seine mitictin factor cc.uld h 

feun thero to re:iuce the qu.ntum of enolty. The 

ell..te authority fuun tht the jst conduct di.1 rt 

ciuc icm for afl such symithetic 	 n 

the uth.r hri, the order finally :ad y the ici- 

1iriary.uthcrity ir!1Objrir th 	n1ty made no ref_1nca 

to the a 1k -nt's :st c;nuct. The fect th.t the 

reference to Lost conduct in tha Jicft ordel on the 

file, the final cidat that was i sued mode on the file 

ointed uut by Sri char ws deleted in the final ore1 

T 	shows that the disciliflry .uthority delibsrtelY ket 

the a jlicnts 	st.conUCt out of con5ith3ratiefl in 

impurinc the na1ty. 	o may, in this conctin, deal - 

with the state ef law ac it exite In '%.54. Accur Oinu te 

~V~ 
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the lw as intr.- ret 	y th2 SuFreme, Court at tho time, 

dlinuuont t'rnrnent Farvant hdd to L-e civn n 	I— 

tunity of binc. hrd not only in Icr. rd to hir cuilt Lut 

wl!o: in lot iJ to tha unihmont li 	to LU iMj SQd. 

In th .t c o, the ocond ShLW coue notice prccijnr the 

	

unihrnLnt did not refr to j 	mj5cLnJuct. Tho Conti— 

tut ion h 	since 	itn amenLlcd to 	y th.t no .mcc.nd 

U. cItunity mood b; 1n in iacid to the unihnnt to 

L 	i1fl OEJ. 	HCuJOV&.I, we must 	mntiun th.t tho 

CnEtitutiunal 1 iviion nw £ouuir 	imoiflr of anity Un 

tc 	iS Lf wuidenco col1cctd durint.. tho inouiry nd E,C 

iiinco nct included in th inquiry would not te relevnt 

for dtrminjnc the qUntLm of uruchnont. On i, scrutiny 

of th2 	of th 	cndent, U2 re 	tiE?id tht 

the discilinary authority reliud only on th 	iidonce 

tE~fure him nd concjerd tho o: i licnt's LOnCe for 

lonr 	rjt.d without outhiisticn 	criou !ñuuh to 

mont tflL' unihncnt 0f remcjol fxern erJice. Tho reocrd 

SI1I3UJ tht the : 1ic.nt unc.nditionlly 0000: ted thu Ch::IC 

ivollid rj.nt him ond the cntention t ht Li se 

drotition should hovo bon token f'ron him dc,os not im: IOS 

U!• uL, threfoi:, hold tht('chioo rin3t the a, lacont 

t-ns etabljF:hed, 

12. 	li,vinr. sid so much, we fel that the quantum 

of :unishmont i scrnowh:t xoessiv. Th3Te io no duubt 

that thc' 	licant'o lonc absonc fiom duty constituted 

cro:.s indiscjlinc and 	eriouc offence. Jo also 

acrea that thu 	iiinistratien c'uld not afford to 

retain a p5i,,en in service wh , eien .ftor 2 years of 

service, absented himself fiom duty for such a lonr penir; 

with ut sanction of leave. At the same time, removal from 
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rJic. thnis to the PHljccnt all tenefits zri5inr out 

of th service rerviered by him in th 	This, w 

c~.nsi,4sr tc to ithcr hrh, since no mol turi:itude 

w. 	invlvud in this c... 	would, thorefr, x1uc 

the unihmcnt tc that cf comulsery retiiemunt frcn 

the dte frijmn which the . 1 1ic nt ws rrncjd from sor— 

Jir, Th 	::ljcnt will te entitled tc. ll retjic:nnt 

1onfits in 	CLncU with the u1es. ' The .en1ty i r— 

dudcccrinly to th.t of comulsry rttiremnt.'C'i 

In thu reu1b, th 	lictin is 	it1y 

jnciicjt 	abLv. 

Prti 	tc 	thji own 
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